## 506979892 11/16/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7026731

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MANIFF CREATIONS, INC.	02/18/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MANIFF CREATIONS, LLC	
Street Address:	43267 WARWICK HILLS CT.	
City:	LEESBURG	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20176	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29735493

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (858)509-6040

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (858) 509-6049

Email: timothy.ellis@troutman.com, patents@troutman.com
Correspondent Name: TROUTMAN PEPPER HAMILTON SANDERS LLP

Address Line 1: 600 PEACHTREE STREET NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3000

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	256359.000005	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIM ELLIS	
SIGNATURE:	/Tim Ellis/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2021	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=256359.000005 Articles of Domestication of Maniff Creations LLC dtd 24-Mar-2021#page1.tif source=256359.000005 Articles of Domestication of Maniff Creations LLC dtd 24-Mar-2021#page2.tif source=256359.000005 Articles of Domestication of Maniff Creations LLC dtd 24-Mar-2021#page3.tif

PATENT 506979892 REEL: 058150 FRAME: 0117

#### ARTICLES OF DOMESTICATION

#### OF

# MANIFF CREATIONS, LLC

The undersigned, on behalf of the foreign limited liability company set forth below, pursuant to Title 13.1, Chapter 12, Article 14 of the Code of Virginia, states as follows:

- Name. The name of the foreign limited liability company immediately before the filing of these articles of domestication is Maniff Creations, LLC. Upon the filing of these articles, the name of the limited liability company shall be Maniff Creations, LLC.
- Organization Date. The limited liability company was originally incorporated under the laws of California on May 6, 2019 as a General Stock Corporation with the name Maniff Creations, Inc. The company was then converted under the laws of California on February 18, 2021 to a Limited Liability Company with the name Maniff Creations, LLC.
- 3. Plan of Domestication. The plan of domestication, pursuant to § 13.1-1075 of the Code of Virginia, is set forth as follows:
  - A. The limited liability company is presently domesticated under the laws of California, and the jurisdiction in which the limited liability company is to be domesticated is the Commonwealth of Virginia.
  - B. The full text of the amended and restated articles of organization of the limited liability company that will be in effect upon consummation of the domestication is attached hereto.
- 4. <u>Permitted by Law.</u> The domestication is permitted by the laws of the jurisdiction in which the limited liability company is organized immediately before the filing of these articles, and the limited liability company has complied with those laws in effecting the domestication.

Executed in the name of the limited liability company by:

Francesca Maniff, Manager

atol

Articles of Domestication

Bosson Legal Group, PC (571) 775-2520

Page 1 of 1

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

#### OF

## MANIFF CREATIONS, LLC

The undersigned, pursuant to Chapter 12 of Title 13.1 of the Code of Virginia, states as follows:

- 1. Name. The name of the limited liability company is Maniff Creations, LLC.
- 2. Purpose. The purpose for which the limited liability company is formed is to engage in any lawful business, purpose or activity for which a limited liability company may be formed under the Virginia Limited Liability Company Act.
- 3. Registered Agent. The name of the limited liability company's initial registered agent is Timothy P. Bosson. The registered agent is an individual who is a resident of Virginia and a member of the Virginia State Bar.
- 4. Registered Office. The address of the limited liability company's initial registered office, which is identical to the business office of the initial registered agent, is 8300 Arlington Blvd, Ste B2, Fairfax, VA 22031. The initial registered office is located in Fairfax County, Virginia.
- 5. <u>Principal Office.</u> The address of the limited liability company's principal office where the records of the limited liability company are to be kept is 43267 Warwick Hills Ct, Leesburg, VA 20176.

Executed in the name of the limited liability company by:

Francesca Maniff, Manager

Date

Bussun Legal Group, PC (571) 775-2520

Page I of I

# COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, APRIL 7, 2021

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles of domestication submitted on behalf of

# Maniff Creations, LLC

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

## CERTIFICATE OF DOMESTICATION

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of domestication and articles of organization in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective April 7, 2021.

When the certificate becomes effective, Maniff Creations, LLC is deemed to be a limited liability company organized under the laws of this Commonwealth with the name

# Maniff Creations, LLC

**RECORDED: 11/16/2021** 

The limited liability company is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with its articles of organization, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Knopla Manus

Зу

Angela L. Navarro Commissioner

PATENT REEL: 058150 FRAME: 0120